PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT8198630

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST
SEQUENCE:	1

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
INTEGRIS BAPTIST MEDICAL CENTER, INC.	09/29/2023

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	VADOVATIONS, INC.
Street Address:	1333 CORNELL PARKWAY
City:	OKLAHOMA CITY
State/Country:	OKLAHOMA
Postal Code:	73108

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 18

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	8409276
Application Number:	12939820
Patent Number:	9211368
Application Number:	13864184
Patent Number:	9737651
Patent Number:	10456167
Patent Number:	10741968
Patent Number:	10483690
Patent Number:	10918774
Patent Number:	10881430
Patent Number:	10833451
Patent Number:	10855026
Patent Number:	10886663
Application Number:	16920720
Application Number:	17038255
Application Number:	17109324
Application Number:	17109340
Application Number:	62655937

PATENT REEL: 065090 FRAME: 0393

508151449

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (713)590-9602

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 7135909600

Email: kjaasma@ewingjones.com

Correspondent Name: KEITH JAASMA, EWING & JONES, PLLC

Address Line 1: 6363 WOODWAY

Address Line 2: SUITE 1000

Address Line 4: HOUSTON, TEXAS 77057

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	23249.0003
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	KEITH JAASMA
SIGNATURE:	/Keith Jaasma/
DATE SIGNED:	10/02/2023

Total Attachments: 6

source=DATED VADOVATIONS_EXECUTED PATENT SECURITY INTEREST RELEASE WITH EXHIBIT A#page1.tif

source=DATED VADOVATIONS_EXECUTED PATENT SECURITY INTEREST RELEASE WITH EXHIBIT A#page2.tif

source=DATED VADOVATIONS_EXECUTED PATENT SECURITY INTEREST RELEASE WITH EXHIBIT A#page3.tif

source=DATED VADOVATIONS_EXECUTED PATENT SECURITY INTEREST RELEASE WITH EXHIBIT A#page4.tif

source=DATED VADOVATIONS_EXECUTED PATENT SECURITY INTEREST RELEASE WITH EXHIBIT A#page5.tif

source=DATED VADOVATIONS_EXECUTED PATENT SECURITY INTEREST RELEASE WITH EXHIBIT A#page6.tif

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN PATENTS

WHEREAS, by a certain Security Agreement dated as of November 16, 2012, by and among VADOVATIONS, INC. an Oklahoma corporation (the "Grantor") and INTEGRIS BAPTIST MEDICAL CENTER, INC., an Oklahoma Corporation ("Integris"), which Agreement was recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office on August 12, 2021, at Reel 057181 and Frame 0781, Grantor granted to Integris a security interest in and lien on the patents and patent applications owned by Grantor and set forth on Exhibit A hereto;

WHEREAS, Integris desires to release its security interest in and lien on the patent applications and patents set forth on Exhibit A hereto;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Integris hereby agrees as follows:

- 1. <u>Definition</u>. The term "<u>Patent Collateral</u>", as used herein, shall mean all of Grantor's right, title and interest in and to the patents and patent applications, including the inventions described or claimed therein, fees or royalties with respect to each, and including without limitation the right to sue for past infringement and damages therefor, and licenses thereunder, listed on Exhibit A hereto.
- 2. <u>Release of Security Interest</u>. Integris, on behalf of itself and its successors, legal representatives, and assigns, does hereby terminate, release, and discharge its security interest in and lien on the Patent Collateral hereto and reassigns to the Assignor all right, title and interest of Integris in the Patent Collateral.

[Remainder of this page intentionally left blank]

Executed to be effective as of the 29th	day of September , 2023.
	Integris Baptist Medical Center, Inc. By: Name: Timpthy Pehrson Title: President & CED
State of Oxide State of Oxide State State of Oxide State Sta	
This instrument was acknowledged to the second seco	ged before me on this ZO day of AND 2023, 2023, of Integris Baptist Medical Center,
BRENDA FRICK Notary Public - State of Oklahoma Commission Number 01011933 My Commission Expires Jul 18, 2025	Notary Public in and for The State of Oxfordiscus

-2-

My Commission Expires: Quint 2005

EXHIBIT A



UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

UNDER SECRETARY OF COMMERCE FOR INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY AND DIRECTOR OF THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

AUGUST 17, 2021

PTAS

DAVID M. SULLIVAN
BRANIFF BUILDING, 324 N. ROBINSON
AVE., SUITE 100
OKLAHOMA CITY, OK 73102

506815748

UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE NOTICE OF RECORDATION OF ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENT

THE ENCLOSED DOCUMENT HAS BEEN RECORDED BY THE ASSIGNMENT RECORDATION BRANCH OF THE U.S. PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE. A COMPLETE COPY IS AVAILABLE AT THE ASSIGNMENT SEARCH ROOM ON THE REEL AND FRAME NUMBER REFERENCED BELOW.

PLEASE REVIEW ALL INFORMATION CONTAINED ON THIS NOTICE. THE INFORMATION CONTAINED ON THIS RECORDATION NOTICE REFLECTS THE DATA PRESENT IN THE PATENT AND TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT SYSTEM. IF YOU SHOULD FIND ANY ERRORS OR HAVE QUESTIONS CONCERNING THIS NOTICE, YOU MAY CONTACT THE ASSIGNMENT RECORDATION BRANCH AT 571-272-3350. PLEASE SEND REQUEST FOR CORRECTION TO: U.S. PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE, MAIL STOP: ASSIGNMENT RECORDATION BRANCH, P.O. BOX 1450, ALEXANDRIA, VA 22313.

RECORDATION DATE: 08/12/2021 REEL/FRAME: 057181/0781 NUMBER OF PAGES: 15

BRIEF: SECURITY INTEREST (SEE DOCUMENT FOR DETAILS).

ASSIGNOR:

VADOVATIONS, INC. DOC DATE: 11/16/2012

ASSIGNEE:

INTEGRIS BAPTIST MEDICAL CENTER, INC.

3300 NORTHWEST EXPY

OKLAHOMA CITY, OKLAHOMA 73112

APPLICATION NUMBER: 12324430 FILING DATE: 11/26/2008 PATENT NUMBER: 8409276 ISSUE DATE: 04/02/2013

TITLE: HEART ASSIST DEVICE

APPLICATION NUMBER: 12939820 FILING DATE: 11/04/2010

PATENT NUMBER: ISSUE DATE: TITLE: METHODS AND DEVICES FOR TREATING HEART FAILURE

APPLICATION NUMBER: 13784434 FILING DATE: 03/04/2013 PATENT NUMBER: 9211368 FILING DATE: 12/15/2015

TITLE: HEART ASSIST DEVICE

PATENT

REEL: 065090 FRAME: 0398

APPLICATION NUMBER: 13864184 FILING DATE: 04/16/2013

PATENT NUMBER: ISSUE DATE: TITLE: METHODS AND DEVICES FOR TREATING HEART FAILURE

APPLICATION NUMBER: 14936980 FILING DATE: 11/10/2015 PATENT NUMBER: 9737651 ISSUE DATE: 08/22/2017

TITLE: HEART ASSIST DEVICE

APPLICATION NUMBER: 15421351 FILING DATE: 01/31/2017 PATENT NUMBER: 10456167 ISSUE DATE: 10/29/2019 TITLE: CORING DILATOR FOR DEFINING AN APERTURE IN A TISSUE WALL

APPLICATION NUMBER: 16126070 FILING DATE: 09/10/2018 PATENT NUMBER: 10741968 ISSUE DATE: 08/11/2020

TITLE: ELECTRICAL CONNECTOR

APPLICATION NUMBER: 16126117 FILING DATE: 09/10/2018 PATENT NUMBER: 10483690 ISSUE DATE: 11/19/2019

TITLE: ELECTRICAL CONNECTOR

APPLICATION NUMBER: 16175795 FILING DATE: 10/30/2018 PATENT NUMBER: 10918774 ISSUE DATE: 02/16/2021

TITLE: HEART ASSIST DEVICE

APPLICATION NUMBER: 16380338 FILING DATE: 04/10/2019 PATENT NUMBER: 10881430 FILING DATE: 01/05/2021 FILING DATE: 04/10/2019

TITLE: TISSUE INTERFACE APPARATUS, SYSTEMS, AND METHODS

APPLICATION NUMBER: 16601543 FILING DATE: 10/14/2019
PATENT NUMBER: 10833451 TSSUE DATE: 11/10/2020 PATENT NUMBER: 10833451 ISSUE DATE: 11/10/2020

TITLE: ELECTRICAL CONNECTOR

FILING DATE: 06/30/2020 APPLICATION NUMBER: 16916126 ISSUE DATE: 12/01/2020 PATENT NUMBER: 10855026

TITLE: ELECTRICAL CONNECTOR

APPLICATION NUMBER: 16916129 FILING DATE: 06/30/2020 PATENT NUMBER: 10886663 ISSUE DATE: 01/05/2021

TITLE: ELECTRICAL CONNECTOR

APPLICATION NUMBER: 16920720 FILING DATE: 07/05/2020

PATENT NUMBER: ISSUE DATE:

TITLE: HEART ASSIST DEVICE

FILING DATE: 09/30/2020 APPLICATION NUMBER: 17038255

PATENT NUMBER: ISSUE DATE:

TITLE: ELECTRICAL CONNECTOR

APPLICATION NUMBER: 17109324 FILING DATE: 12/02/2020

PATENT NUMBER: ISSUE DATE:

TITLE: TISSUE INTERFACE APPARATUS, SYSTEMS, AND METHODS

APPLICATION NUMBER: 17109340 FILING DATE: 12/02/2020

PATENT NUMBER: ISSUE DATE:

TITLE: TISSUE INTERFACE APPARATUS, SYSTEMS, AND METHODS

APPLICATION NUMBER: 62655937 FILING DATE: 04/11/2018

PATENT NUMBER: ISSUE DATE: TITLE: TISSUE INTERFACE APPARATUS, SYSTEMS, AND METHODS

ASSIGNMENT RECORDATION BRANCH PUBLIC RECORDS DIVISION

RECORDED: 10/02/2023